property and cash) posted positive returns.

Excluding the profit on sale of the Hong Kong Insurance
business, shareholder investment returns for the year of $101
million (pre tax) represent a significant decrease due to the
relative strength of the indices in the prior year.

During the second half shareholder investment returns,
excluding the profit from the sale of the Hong Kong Insurance
business, decreased 42% to $37 million. This was also mainly
due to weakening in the indices over the second half.

 Full Year Ended Half Year Ended

Shareholder Investment Returns
30/06/06

$M
30/06/05

$M
Jun 06 vs
Jun 05 %

30/06/06
$M

31/12/05
$M

Jun 06 vs
Dec 05 %

Funds management business 14 33 (58) 7 7 -
Insurance business (1) 87 204 (57) 30 57 (47)
Profit on sale of Hong Kong business 145 - - - 145 -
Shareholder investment returns before tax 246 237 4 37 209 (82)
Taxation 35 60 42 12 23 48
Shareholder investment returns after tax 211 177 19 25 186 (87)

(1) Excluding profit on sale of the Hong Kong Insurance business.

 As at 30 June 2006

Shareholder Investment Asset Mix ($M)
Australia

$M
New Zealand

$M
Asia

$M
Total

$M

Local equities 41 1 - 42
International equities - 25 - 25
Property 307 8 - 315
Sub-total  348 34 - 382

Fixed interest 342 191 23 556
Cash 823 132 9 964
Sub-total  1,165 323 32 1,520
Total 1,513 357 32 1,902

  As at 30 June 2006

Shareholder Investment Asset Mix (%)
Australia

%
New Zealand

%
Asia

%
Total

%

Local equities 3 - - 2
International equities - 7 - 1
Property 20 2 - 17
Sub-total 23 9 - 20

Fixed interest 23 54 72 29
Cash 54 37 28 51
Sub-total  77 91 100 80
Total 100 100 100 100

Financial Statements

24 Commonwealth Bank of Australia

Consolidated Income Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2006

  Full Year Ended Half Year Ended

 Appendix
30/06/06

$M
30/06/05

$M
30/06/06

$M
31/12/05

$M